9170 Series
Metrology Well Calibrators Technical Data
Every once in a while, a new
product comes around that
changes the rules. It happened
when we introduced handheld
dry-wells. It happened when
we introduced Micro-Baths. Now

©2005-2012 Fluke Calibration.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Printed in U.S.A. 9/2012 2458660C_EN
Modification of this document is not permitted
without written permission from Fluke Calibration.
Fluke Calibration.
Precision, performance, confidence.™
9172 Metrology Well
9172-X Metrology Well, 35 °C to 425 °C, w/
INSX
9172-X-R Metrology Well, 35 °C to 425 °C, w/
INSX, w/Built-In Reference
X in the above model numbers to be replaced with A,
B, C, D, E, or F as appropriate for the desired insert.
See the illustration on page 3 and listing below.
9172-INSA Insert “A”, 9172, Brass, Misc Holes
9172-INSB Insert “B”, 9172, Brass, Comparison
Holes
9172-INSC Insert “C”, 9172, Brass, 0.25-inch Holes
9172-INSD Insert “D”, 9172, Brass, Metric Compari-
son Holes
9172-INSE Insert “E”, 9172, Brass, Misc Metric
Holes, w/0.25-inch Ref Hole
9172-INSF Insert “F”, 9172, Brass, Metric Compari-
son Holes, w/0.25-inch Ref Hole
9172-INSZ Insert “Z”, 9172, Brass, Blank
9170-CASE Case, Carrying, 9170–3 Metrology
Wells
9170-DCAS Case, Transportation with Wheels,
9170–3 Metrology Wells
9173 Metrology Well
9173-X Metrology Well, 50 °C to 700 °C, w/
INSX
9173-X-R Metrology Well, 50 °C to 700 °C, w/
INSX, w/Built-In Reference
X in the above model numbers to be replaced with A,
B, C, D, E, or F as appropriate for the desired insert.
See the illustration on page 3 and listing below.
9173-INSA Insert “A”, 9173, Al-Brnz, Misc Holes
9173-INSB Insert “B”, 9173, Al-Brnz, Comparison
Holes
9173-INSC Insert “C”, 9173, Al-Brnz, 0.25-inch
Holes
9173-INSD Insert “D”, 9173, Al-Brnz, Comparison
Metric Holes
9173-INSE Insert “E”, 9173, Al-Brnz, Misc Metric
Holes, w/0.25-inch Ref Hole
9173-INSF Insert “F”, 9173, Al-Brnz, Metric Com-
parison Holes, w/0.25-inch Ref Hole
9173-INSZ Insert “Z”, 9173, Al-Brnz, Blank
9170-CASE Case, Carrying, 9170–3 Metrology
Wells
9170-DCAS Case, Transportation with Wheels,
9170–3 Metrology Wells
9170 Metrology Well
9170-X –45 °C to 140 °C, w/INSX
9170-X-R Metrology Well, –45 °C to 140 °C, w/
INSX, w/Built-In Reference
X in the above model numbers to be replaced with A,
B, C, D, E, or F as appropriate for the desired insert.
See the illustration on page 3 and listing below.
9170-INSA Insert “A”, 9170, Al, Misc Holes
9170-INSB Insert “B”, 9170, Al, Comparison Holes
9170-INSC Insert “C”, 9170, Al, 0.25-inch Holes
9170-INSD Insert “D”, 9170, Al, Metric Comparison
Holes
9170-INSE Insert “E”, 9170, Al, Misc Metric Holes,
w/0.25-inch Ref Hole
9170-INSF Insert “F”, 9170, Al, Metric Comparison
Holes, w/0.25-inch Ref Hole
9170-INSZ Insert “Z”, 9170, Al, Blank
9170-CASE Case, Carrying, 9170–3 Metrology
Wells
9170-DCAS Case, Transportation with Wheels,
9170–3 Metrology Wells
9171 Metrology Well
9171-X Metrology Well, –30 °C to 155 °C, w/
INSX
9171-X-R Metrology Well, –30 °C to 155 °C, w/
INSX, w/Built-In Reference
X in the above model numbers to be replaced with A,
B, C, D, E, or F as appropriate for the desired insert.
See the illustration on page 3 and listing below.
9171-INSA Insert “A”, 9171, Al, Misc Holes
9171-INSB Insert “B”, 9171, Al, Comparison Holes
9171-INSC Insert “C”, 9171, Al, 0.25-inch Holes
9171-INSD Insert “D”, 9171, Al, Comparison Metric
Holes
9171-INSE Insert “E”, 9171, Al, Misc Metric Holes,
w/0.25-inch Ref Hole
9171-INSF Insert “F”, 9171, Al, Metric Comparison
Holes, w/0.25-inch Ref Hole
9171-INSZ Insert “Z”, 9171, Al, Blank
9170-CASE Case, Carrying, 9170–3 Metrology
Wells
9170-DCAS Case, Transportation with Wheels,
9170–3 Metrology Wells